

Prince of Wales Elementary School

PROUD SCHOOL OF HAMILTON-WENTWORTH DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

77 Melrose Avenue North Hamilton, Ontario L8L 6X4 Phone: 905.667.5870 Fax: 905.667.5868 EMAIL: princeofwales@hwdsb.on.ca PRINCIPAL: Michael Castellani VICE-PRINCIPAL: Mubina Panju www.hwdsb.on.ca/princeofwales

September 13, 2019

Re: School Council

Hello Community,

We have been accepting the nominations to School Council since the beginning of the year. Nomination forms were part of the newsletter and can be found on our website. We will accept nominations until September 23, 2019. If we have more than 25 nominations to be a member of School Council, an election will be held September 27th 2019. Details about how to vote for a member will follow if necessary. Voting is open to all parents/caregivers/guardians who have a child currently enrolled at POW. If less than 25 are nominated all are acclaimed. This follows the current By-Laws established by School Council in 2015-16.

After the members of School Council have been decided on, our first meeting will be September 30, 2019 at 9:00 am in the Nutrition room. This is for the elected members of school council only. At that meeting the members will elect the executive positions (chair, treasurer, secretary). Published meeting dates and times, as well as minutes of meetings, can be found on our website as well.

Any questions should be directed to the main office. Nomination forms are to be brought to the main office.

Thanks

M.Castellani Principal, OCT

curiosity.

creativity.

possibility.

